2023 L.A.H.J.A. Year End Champions

President’s Award — TBA

Open Hunters 3’ & 3’3"
Champion Peaches Kathryn Burpee
Reserve Touchback Lucy Thomson

Junior/Amateur Owner Hunters 3'3"” & 3’6"
Champion Pajamas Jennifer Ryan
Reserve Gavroche Abigail Steller

3’0" Child Hunters
Champion Small Joy Jordan Freund
Reserve Wizard Z Keira Duran

3’0" Adult Hunters
Champion Maestro Anne Schroeder

2’9" Child/Adult Hunters
Champion Diorado VDL Sasha Machala
Reserve Olive Anna Fudacz

Pony Hunters
Not awarded in 2023.

Child Pony Hunters

Champion The King Of Hearts Harlow Bottarini
2’6" Adult Hunters

Champion Cavalho Deborah Muellner
Reserve Catira Claire Sears

2’6" Child Hunters
Champion Columbus Charlie Rosenthal
Reserve Coca Cola 6 Victoria Burpee

2’3" Child/Adult Hunters
Champion RWE Sazarac Sophia Hurtig
Reserve Bonofacio FLF Sofia Agapitova

2’0" Child/Adult Hunters
Champion Orchard Hills Penny Candy Sofia Agapitova
Reserve Bonofacio FLF Sofia Agapitova

Points:
Points:

Points:
Points:

Points:
Points:

Points:

Points:
Points:

Points:

Points:
Points:

Points:
Points:

Points:
Points:

Points
Points

80
43

95
81

66
54

64

96
56

35

54
30

56
49

92
77

190
: 50

Horsemastership Scholarship Award — High Score Hands-On Phase - TBA

1.10m & 1.15m Child/Adult Jumpers

Champion Contigo Madeline Ang
1.0m & 1.05m Child/Adult Jumpers

Champion Chanella Alyssa Karle
Reserve Perrier Alyssa Karle

.80m & .90m Child/Adult Jumpers
Champion Trick ‘r Treat
Reserve Farmore Royal Heist Jordan DeSantis

.65m & .70m Child/Adult Jumpers

Points

Points
Points

Breanna Smith-Cadena Points

Points

: 30

141
131

197
: 59



Champion SilkyAir Elise Layzell Points: 87
Reserve Somethin Sassy S Alana Davis Points: 35

Horsemastership Scholarship Award — High Score Written Phase - TBA

3’0" Adult Equitation

Champion Jennifer Ryan Points: 115
3’0" Child Equitation

Champion Lucy Thomson Points: 43
Reserve Jordan Freund Points: 37

2’9" Child/Adult Equitation
Champion Sasha Machala Points: 64
Reserve Anna Fudacz Points: 33

Pony Equitation
Not awarded in 2023.

Child Pony Equitation
Champion Harlow Bottarini Points: 33

2’6" Adult Equitation
Champion Kate Csiki Points: 41
Champion Deborah Muellner Points: 30

2’6" Child Equitation
Champion Victoria Burpee Points: 112
Reserve Olivia Leisure Points: 86

2’3" Child/Adult Equitation

Champion Sofia Agapitova Points: 91
Reserve Sophia Hurtig Points: 66
2’0" Child/Adult Equitation

Champion Juliet Ribakoff Points: 87
Reserve Sofia Agapitova Points: 57

Intro Rider Child/Adult Equitation

Champion Jemma Rosenberg Points: 210
Reserve Lily Boyett Points: 62
Walk/Trot Equitation

Champion Brooklyn Friedlander  Points: 138
Reserve Julia Grace Alexander Points: 37

Horsemastership Scholarship Award — High Score Riding Phase - TBA

Horsemastership Award — High Score Level 1 - Not Awarded in 2023

Gold Medal Final Silver Medal Final
Camille O'Brien Camille O'Brien

Trainer: Nancy Frost Trainer: Nancy Frost

2’9" Bronze Medal Final 2’6" Bronze Medal Final
Barbara Miller Claire Sears

Trainer: Chelsea James Trainer: Mary Gatti



Copper Medal Final
Sofia Agapitova
Trainer: David Josiah

2023 L.A.H.J.A. YEAR-END OVERALL AWARDS

Overall Level 1 Rider
Champion Sofia Agapitova Trainer: David Josiah
Reserve Sophia Hurtig Trainer: Anjelica Glosup

Overall Level 2 Child Rider
Champion Victoria Burpee Trainer: Joe Thorpe
Reserve Sasha Machala Trainer: Joe Thorpe

Overall Level 2 Adult Rider
Champion Anna Fudacz Trainer: Joe Thorpe
Reserve Deborah Muellner Trainer: David Josiah

Overall Level 3 Child Rider
Champion Jordan Freund Trainer: Joe Thorpe

Overall Level 3 Adult Rider
Not awarded in 2023.

Overall Level 4 Junior Rider
Champion Lucy Thomson Trainer: Joe Thorpe

Overall Level 4 Amateur Rider
Champion Jennifer Ryan Trainer: Joe Thorpe



	President’s Award – TBA
	Open Hunters 3’ & 3’3”
	Gold Medal Final    Silver Medal Final

	2’9” Bronze Medal Final   2’6” Bronze Medal Final
	Trainer: David Josiah

	2023 L.A.H.J.A. YEAR-END OVERALL AWARDS

