# 2023 L.A.H.J.A. Year End Champions

## President's Award – TBA

<b>Open Hunters</b>				
Champion Reserve	Peaches Touchback	Kathryn Burpee Lucy Thomson	Points: 80 Points: 43	
Junior/Amate	ur Owner Hunters 3'3" & 3'6'	77		
Champion	Pajamas	Jennifer Ryan	Points: 95	
Reserve	Gavroche	Abigail Steller	Points: 81	
3'0" Child Hur	iters			
•	Small Joy Wizard Z	Jordan Freund Keira Duran	Points: 66 Points: 54	
3′0″ Adult Hu	nters			
Champion	Maestro	Anne Schroeder	Points: 64	
2'9" Child/Adu	ult Hunters			
Champion Reserve	Diorado VDL Olive	Sasha Machala Anna Fudacz	Points: 96 Points: 56	
Pony Hunters				
Not awarded in	2023.			
Child Pony Hu	nters			
Champion	The King Of Hearts	Harlow Bottarini	Points: 35	
2'6" Adult Hur	nters			
Champion	Cavalho	Deborah Muellner	Points: 54	
Reserve	Catira	Claire Sears	Points: 30	
2'6" Child Hur	iters			
Champion	Columbus	Charlie Rosenthal	Points: 56	
Reserve	Coca Cola 6	Victoria Burpee	Points: 49	
2'3" Child/Adu	ult Hunters			
Champion	RWE Sazarac	Sophia Hurtig	Points: 92	
Reserve	Bonofacio FLF	Sofia Agapitova	Points: 77	
2'0" Child/Adu	ult Hunters			
Champion	Orchard Hills Penny Candy	Sofia Agapitova	Points: 90	
Reserve	Bonofacio FLF	Sofia Agapitova	Points: 50	
Horsemasters	hip Scholarship Award – Higl	n Score Hands-On Pha	se - TBA	
	m Child/Adult Jumpers			
Champion	Contigo	Madeline Ang	Points: 30	
	Child/Adult Jumpers			
Champion	Chanella	Alyssa Karle	Points: 41	
Reserve	Perrier	Alyssa Karle	Points: 31	
.80m & .90m Child/Adult Jumpers				
Champion	Trick 'r Treat	Breanna Smith-Cadena		
Reserve	Farmore Royal Heist	Jordan DeSantis	Points: 59	

# .65m & .70m Child/Adult Jumpers

Champion	SilkyAir	Elise Layzell	Points: 87
Reserve	Somethin Sassy S	Alana Davis	Points: 35

#### Horsemastership Scholarship Award – High Score Written Phase - TBA

## 3'0" Adult Equitation

3'0" Adult Equ Champion		Points: 115		
<b>3'0" Child Equ</b> Champion Reserve	<b>Jitation</b> Lucy Thomson Jordan Freund	Points: 43 Points: 37		
<b>2'9" Child/Ad</b> Champion Reserve	<b>ult Equitation</b> Sasha Machala Anna Fudacz	Points: 64 Points: 33		
<b>Pony Equitation</b> Not awarded in 2023.				
Child Pony Eq Champion	<b>uitation</b> Harlow Bottarini	Points: 33		
<b>2'6" Adult Eq</b> Champion Champion		Points: 41 Points: 30		
<b>2'6" Child Equ</b> Champion Reserve	<b>litation</b> Victoria Burpee Olivia Leisure	Points: 112 Points: 86		
	<b>ult Equitation</b> Sofia Agapitova Sophia Hurtig	Points: 91 Points: 66		
<b>2'0" Child/Ad</b> Champion Reserve	<b>ult Equitation</b> Juliet Ribakoff Sofia Agapitova	Points: 87 Points: 57		
<b>Intro Rider Cl</b> Champion Reserve	hild/Adult Equitation Jemma Rosenberg Lily Boyett	Points: 210 Points: 62		
Walk/Trot Eq Champion Reserve	<b>uitation</b> Brooklyn Friedlander Julia Grace Alexander	Points: 138 Points: 37		

### Horsemastership Scholarship Award – High Score Riding Phase - TBA

Horsemastership Award – High Score Level 1 - Not Awarded in 2023

#### **Gold Medal Final**

Camille O'Brien Trainer: Nancy Frost

# 2'9" Bronze Medal Final

Barbara Miller Trainer: Chelsea James

# Silver Medal Final

Camille O'Brien Trainer: Nancy Frost

# 2'6" Bronze Medal Final

Claire Sears Trainer: Mary Gatti

**Copper Medal Final** Sofia Agapitova Trainer: David Josiah

# 2023 L.A.H.J.A. YEAR-END OVERALL AWARDS

<b>Overall Leve</b>	l 1 Rider			
•	Sofia Agapitova	Trainer: David Josiah		
Reserve	Sophia Hurtig	Trainer: Anjelica Glosup		
Overall Level 2 Child Rider				
Champion	Victoria Burpee	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Reserve	Sasha Machala	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Overall Level	l 2 Adult Rider			
	Anna Fudacz	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Reserve	Deborah Muellner	Trainer: David Josiah		
Overall Leve	l 3 Child Rider			
	I <b>3 Child Rider</b> Jordan Freund	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Champion	Jordan Freund	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Champion	Jordan Freund	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Champion Overall Level Not awarded in	Jordan Freund I <b>3 Adult Rider</b> n 2023.	Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Champion Overall Level Not awarded in Overall Level	Jordan Freund I <b>3 Adult Rider</b> n 2023. I <b>4 Junior Rider</b>	·		
Champion Overall Level Not awarded in	Jordan Freund I <b>3 Adult Rider</b> n 2023. I <b>4 Junior Rider</b>	Trainer: Joe Thorpe Trainer: Joe Thorpe		
Champion Overall Level Not awarded in Overall Level Champion	Jordan Freund I <b>3 Adult Rider</b> n 2023. I <b>4 Junior Rider</b>	·		
Champion Overall Level Not awarded in Overall Level Champion	Jordan Freund <b>3 Adult Rider</b> n 2023. <b>4 Junior Rider</b> Lucy Thomson <b>4 Amateur Rider</b>	·		